

Oshkosh Garden Club Garden Walk Public Service Announcement

For additional details, please contact: Lee Ann Lilly 920-237-0416

Oshkosh Garden Walk Sunday July 9, 2023 11 AM - 4 PM Rain or shine 6 private gardens across Oshkosh

Visitors travel to the gardens on their own schedule and in any order during the event. The homeowners will be out in their gardens sharing information about their properties.

Advance tickets \$8 at uBloom in Oshkosh, House of Flowers in Oshkosh and online at oshkoshgardenclub.org

Tickets \$10 on the day of the event at any garden Children under 18 years are free

The walk is an annual event sponsored by the club for more than a decade to showcase outstanding local properties and promote interest in home gardening. The Oshkosh Garden Club is a non-profit organization and all proceeds from the walk benefit gardening projects in the community.

About us:

The rewards of belonging to the Garden Club go far beyond the pleasure of growing things. Membership also provides an opportunity to expand your interests and build lifelong friendships while bettering your community and the environment.

In addition, because the Oshkosh Garden Club is a member of National Garden Clubs, Inc., membership allows you to connect with an international gardening network. NGC is the largest volunteer organization of its type in the world and offers extensive educational programs, including these regional workshops open to Oshkosh Garden Club members:

- Flower Show School
- Gardening Study School
- Environmental Study School
- <u>Landscape Design Study School</u>

Submitted June 9, 2023